CARROLLTON CIVIC WOMANS CLUB NEWSLETTER
July 2003

Jul23  Wed The International Department will host the salad luncheon at Ginny
McGee’s home. Everyone bring a salad-drinks will be provided. 12 pm. Summer casual.

Jul 27  Sun National Korean War Veterans Armistice Day-Fly your flag at half-
staff until sunset.
Aug 7 Thur Board/Finance meeting at SMI, 10 a.m. (Sep 4/0Oct 9).

Aug 12 Tues Annual club picnic (including the International Students) will be at
John Tanner State Park, at 6:30 pm. Pavilion #3 has been reserved for the entire day,
so please enjoy our area early with your grandchildren, or other guests. The Pavilion is
covered and on the lake. Please bring two covered dishes. Many of the International
students are vegetarians, and most of the others can’t eat pork. Spring cleaning?
Ginny McGee asks that you set aside items for the International Students’ “Lending
Closet.” Clocks, dishes, cookware, twin sheets, irons & ironing boards, towels, toiletries-
almost anything for the dormitory rooms. And yes! If you are cramped for space, you
can bring these things to our July luncheon, and give them to Ginny.

Oct 2 Thur Annual Salad Luncheon Fundraiser will be coordinated by Martha
Thurman, Ginny McGee and Elaine Castleberry. Each member will be responsible for
selling 4 tickets, which will come in the August newsletter. Penney Ayers has offered to
help Callie collect funds.

Dec 6 Sat  Christmas Dinner at The Mansion, 7 p.m.

Every Mon TOPS, Women’s Center, 2" Floor Conference Room, 1 to 2 PM.
On Hold Line Dancing is taking summer break.

Club concerns: Idys Overton on the death of her Mother-In-Law, Eugenia Johnson..

Welcome, new member!
Jennifer Smith 770-830-8555 Sponsored by:
203 Stoney Pt Cove jenn0810@bellsouth.net Anna Fazio
Carrollton, GA 30117

Through Ginny McGee: Alice’s’ House Thrift Store is now open Thursdays, Fridays,
and Saturdays, and they are in desperate need of volunteers. Please call Sue Medeiros, at
(770) 836-0033.


mailto:jenn0810@bellsouth.net

Sandra Law reminds us to save our toiletry samples from hotels. Both Public Affairs
and Home L.ife departments donate them to DFACS, Hospice, and the Woman’s Shelter.
We continue to provide refreshments to the monthly Alzheimer’s Support Group.

Public Affairs: Edith Maxwell

1. CCWC is now a member of the Veterans’ Memorial Park. Individual
memberships are available for $5 each. Please contact Lois Wilson, Marie
Johnson, or Edith Maxwell for the application form.

2. Please remember to continue clipping coupons. Give them to Martha Ann
Saunders for mailing to COMFLEACT. These coupons are extended for up to 6
months beyond their expiration date for overseas military families. In June, 1,511
coupons were mailed, worth $1,372.40.

3. Several members of the CCWC are volunteering for the “Rundown at Sundown,”
on July 11, at the Carrollton High School.

4. Friends of New Hope Boys Home held a year sale at the Cotton Mill Farmer’s

Market in June, and raised $327.65. Your donations are appreciated.

Education: Martha Thurman
Education and Home Life are sponsoring a “Nutrition Workshop” in October that will be
open to the public.

To reference old newsletters: www.joy.dennisgould.com

The Georgia Woman’s Clubs’ web page is: www.gafwc.org
Their email address is: gafwcof@bellsouth.net

Joy Gould
Corresponding Secretary

Carrollton Civic Woman’s Club
General Meeting
Wednesday, June 55, 2003

Instead of a general meeting, club members gathered for a salad luncheon at Joan
Borders’ home. Turnout was light, but the weather was perfect. Everyone who attended
had a wonderful time, and praised Joan’s beautiful home.

Carrollton Civic Woman’s Club
Board Meeting
Thursday, July 3, 2003
President Nina Chaffin called the meeting to order and gave the devotional on “Being
Alert to Give Service.”
Club concerns: Eugenia Johnson and Idys Overton on the loss of her mother-in-law.
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Officers’ Reports
President Nina Chaffin reminded the board of Institute workshops on August 9 in Macon.
First Vice-President Martha Ann Saunders brought a membership application by Jennifer
Smith for a vote. Joy Gould moved to accept her, seconded by Ginny McGee. Jennifer
was accepted by all members present.
Second Vice President Gwen Chesnut will have a Reports (preparation) meeting in
September for all department chairs.
Joy Gould submitted for Recording Secretary Sharon Hearnburg, that the minutes were
published and stand approved as published.
Karen Hartley delivered Treasurer Callie Mohn’s reports. She asked that Department
Chairs review their portions. Callie has convinced BB&T to waive our monthly service
charges.

New Business
Nina Chaffin reported that next year’s convention will be in Savannah on April 30-May 2
with our own Tish Stone installed as State President. Edith Maxwell, acting as New Hope
CIP chair, suggested gathering school supplies for their boys. The fund raising salad
luncheon on October 2 at the Methodist Church will be coordinated between Martha
Thurman, Ginny McGee, and Elaine Castleberry. Gwyn Chesnut noted that the Soup
Kitchen needs volunteers for the last full week of every month, and needs have increased.

Department Reports
Conservation Chair Eleanor Hoomes reported that work on the Curtis gardens continues.
Education Martha Thurman reported that her department will furnish refreshments for the
conclusion of the Summer Reading Program at the Library in July
Home Life Chair Nancy Tunnell reported that her department continues to provide
refreshments for the Alzheimer’s Support Group.
International Affair Ginny McGee reminded everyone of the International Students picnic
on August 12; this is a club wide activity.
Arts. Gwen Chesnut: No report.
Public Affairs Chair Edith Maxwell reported that CASA still needs volunteers. Martha
Ann Saunders mailed 1,511 coupons worth $1,372.40 to COMFLEACT in June.
Committee Reports
Legislative Chair Martha Ann Saunders noted that HAVA (Help Americans Vote Act)
has passed, providing for early voting, with no excuse required. Up to one week before
the election, during normal business hours, you may go to the Elections Office at the
College Street Annex.
Publicity Chair Martha Thurman reported that the camera is available to the department
sponsoring each meeting.
Meeting was adjourned at 11:25 AM.

Joy Gould, for
Sharon Hearnburg
Recording Secretary
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Carrollton Civic Woman's Club

Membership Roster, June 2003
First Name Address

©CoO~NOO~WNPRE

Last Name

Amann-Bissel
Ayers
Banks
Borders
Bridges
Britt
Browder
Castleberry
Chaffin
Chesnut
Cobb
Cook
Deese
England
Fazio
Fulford
Goodwin
Gordon
Gould
Green
Hartley
Hearnburg
Henderson
Hickson
Hilley
Hoomes
Hudson
Hutchins
Ingram
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Jones
Jones
Lanctot
Law
Lewis
Martin
Maxwell
McGee
Moffeit
Mohn
Morehead
Overton
Payton

Jere
Penny
Glenda
Joan
Cynthia
Beverly
Eleanor
Elaine
Nina
Gwyn
Juanita
Angie
Dot
Celia
Anna
Linda
Beverly
Wilma
Joy
Barbara
Karen
Sharon
Pam
Margaret
Margarette
Eleanor
Marjorie
Johnnye
Anne
Eugenia
Jewell
Marie
Nancy
Betty Collins
Katharine
Sandra
Helen Fay
Louise
Edith
Virginia
Kathy
Callie
Edith
Idys
Brenda

320 Folds Rd

610 Baxter Rd

15 Plantation Ave
1273 Blandenburg Rd
108 Dunwoody Drive
223 Plantation Walk
320 Laurel Lakes Dr
160 Needmore Rd
204 N Ole Hickory Trl
185 Cottage Hill Road
130 Springdale Rd
422 Oak Ave

436 N. Lakeshore Dr.
P.O Box 1026

101 Ferndale Rd
1355 Mount Zion Rd
85 Springdale Rd
125 Shady Ln

393 Lake Circle

107 Seventh Street
2367 S Van Wert Rd
325 Laurel Lakes Dr
106 Ole Hickory Trail
125 W. Lake Drive
114 Blandenburg Rd
P.O. Box 409

16 Ashton PI

113 Lake Point Dr
114 Hillcrest Rd

150 Cottage Landing, Rm 117

329 N White St

205 South St

120 W Club Dr

115 Plantation Ave
618 S Park St Apt 7
114 N Ole Hickory Trl
119 Canterberry Dr
319 Sunset Blvd

1567 Bonner Goldmine Rd

291 Tyus Carrollton Rd
32 Buell Jones Rd

400 Northside Dr, Apr E-1

95 West Lake Drive
103 Melrose Park
105 Emily Ct

City

Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Roopville
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Villa Rica
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Roopville
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton

President: Nina Chaffin

GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA

30116

30117

30117-8862
30116-8973
30117

30117-6213
30116-5831
30170

30117-3520
30117-6902
30116-8996
30117-3730
30117-1816
30117-2361
30117-4312
30117-8702
30116-8958
30117-4136
30116-0315
30117-2143
30180

30116-5830
30117

30117

30117

30170-0409
30116-6407
30117-1929
30117-4219
30117

30117-2454
30117-3737
30117-4140
30117-8863
30117-3848
30117-3517
30117-4017
30117-4130
30117

30117-8210
30117-5413
30117

30117-8801
30117-3526
30117

State Zip Code Phone Number

770-832-8625
770-854-4801
770-834-8604
770-832-6969
770-838-0012
770-832-7181
770-830-6386
770-854-6769
770-830-9344
770-834-3081
770-830-9027
770-832-7853
770-832-8374
770-832-2535
770-834-8978
770-832-3671
770-832-9490
770-832-8517
770-854-6547
770-834-2387
770-459-6050
770-834-8175
770-836-1852
770-834-3019
770-830-8989
770-854-8919
770-832-4856
770-832-2343
770-832-8016
770-832-6909
770-832-2873
770-832-8698
770-832-0899
770-834-2909
770-830-8721
770-834-9019
770-832-2758
770-832-8458
770-854-5340
770-834-4922
770-214-8979
770-830-9116
770-834-2884
770-834-8081
770-834-0150



46 Plunkett
47 Poston
48 Ray

49 Roberts
50 Sanders
51 Saunders
52 Shivers
53 Simmons
54 Singley
55 Southern
56 Stone

57 Story

58 Styles
59 Tate

60 Thurman
61 Tunnell
62 Walker
63 Ward

64 White

65 Wilson
66  Witt

67 Wynn

68 Smith

Jere
Penny
Beverly
Nina
Gwyn
Joy
Karen
Sharon
Eleanor
Sandra
Edith
Virginia
Kathy
Callie
Idys
Stephanie
Martha Ann
Tish
Jane
Martha
Marian
Nancy
Jennifer

Shirley
Cathy
Barbara
Stephanie
Jayne
Martha Ann
Elaine
Mary Ellen
Elaine
Edna
Tish

Jane
Helon
Lora
Martha
Nancy
Clemmie
Jackie
Betty D.
Lois
Eddie
Marian
Jennifer

Amann-Bissel
Ayers
Britt
Chaffin
Chesnut
Gould
Hartley
Hearnburg
Hoomes
Law
Maxwell
McGee
Moffeit
Mohn
Overton
Roberts
Saunders
Stone
Story
Thurman
Wynn
Tunnell
Smith

122 Frances Street
110 Sunset Ct

539 N. White St
206 Hampton Way
5006 Monticello DR
25 Pine Meadow Cir
2414 Oak Grove Rd
306 Tanner Street
4642 N. Beechwood DR
109 N Ole Hickory Trl
130 S Ole Hickory Trl
801 Rome St

128 Millstream Ct
405 Foggy Bottom Dr
231 Plantation Walk
21 Pine Court

200 Walker Rd

258 Almon Rd

8 Forrest Dr

142 Sims St

1227 E. Highway 166
120 S Lakeshore Dr
203 Stoney Pt Cove

cheroke489@aol.com

Prapwal@aol.com

Bowdon
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Villa Rica
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Macon
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Bowdon
Carrollton
Carrollton

beverlybritt@earthlink.com
rechaffin@worldnet.att.net

Chesnut185@aol.com
joy@dennisgould.com

khartley@decoratingden.com

shearnburg@msn.com
hoomes@smipc.net
mrlaw4137@aol.com

hughthemaxwell@aol.com

vmcgee@bellsouth.net
kmoffeit@bellsouth.net

drcallie@chiropractichealthcare.com

loverton@aol.com
JBRoberts3@aol.com
saunders730@msn.com
tish@smipc.net
norajol0@yahoo.com
jthurman@smipc.net
msw@iopener.net
Tunneece@aol.com
jenn0810@bellsouth.net

GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA

30108
30117-4165
30117
30116-4897
30180
30116-8966
30117-7718
30117
31210
30117-3516
30117-3511
30117
30117-4275
30116
30117-6213
30117
30116
30117
30117-3506
30117
30108-2403
30117-1932
30117

770-258-2589
770-836-0697
770-838-1991
770-836-8534
770-834-6300
770-832-7761
770-854-4073

770-834-8710
770-834-4143
770-830-0869
770-838-1112
770-834-3782
770-832-8962
770-834-4419
770-854-5444
770-832-3034
770-834-4777
770-834-4145
770-258-7678
770-834-8847
770-830-8555
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